WIREMOLD®
Furniture Feed Style Poke-Thru Devices
Bring Power & Communication Services
to Modular Furniture Systems
Furniture Feed Style Poke-Thru Devices
are an excellent solution for feeding power
and communication services to modular
furniture systems in an open space, above

 4" core hole Feed Application  for Tile and
    Carpet Floors
Catalog Number Explanation 4FFATCAL
5
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC7CFFTCGY Finish Flange and Conduit
 RC7CFFTCBK Adapter Assembly – Complete
 RC7CFFTCAL with one 3/4" and two 1/2"
 RC7CFFTCBS  trade size conduit adapters
and closure plugs. Colors available in
painted black (BK), gray (GY), forged
brushed aluminum (AL), and brass
(BS). Use with the RC7STC Insert to
form a complete
poke-thru assembly.
 COM50 Communication Adapter –
 COM75  For two 1/2" trade size conduit
connections (COM50). For two
3/4" trade size conduit
connections (COM75).
 ABPLUG3 Abandonment Plug Assembly –
   Complete plug assembly for
abandoning an open 3" (76mm)
cored-hole. Assembly includes
intumescent fire-stop material to
maintain the fire-classification of
the floor, integral retainer ring to
prevent the unit from pulling up
through the floor, and a black
die-cast aluminum cover.
F
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC7STC Insert Stem with Disposable
   Plate – Use with RC7CFF Series
covers to form a complete
poke-thru assembly.
 RC7AFFTCGY Flush Furniture Feed
 RC7AFFTCBK Poke-Thru Assembly –
 RC7AFFTCAL Complete with one-piece finish
 RC7AFFTCBS  flange and conduit assembly
with one 3/4" and two 1/2" trade
size conduit adapters and
closure plugs. Colors available
in painted aluminum, black (BK),
gray (GY), forged brush aluminum
(AL), and brass (BS).
RC7AFFTC Poke-Thru Series Ordering Information
7"
(178mm)
16 1/2"
(419mm)
Catalog Number Explanation
 RC7AFFTCAL
  RC7 A FF TC AL
 Identifies Identifies Designates Unit  Identifies  Identifies
 Poke-Thru Assembled Is for that Unit is Color of
 Series  Unit (A) or  Furniture  Approved for Finish
  Cover (C) Feed Applications  Tile and  Flange
    Carpet Floors
NOTE: To abandon RC7TFFTC Series, disconnect conduit
adapters and install closure plugs.
NOTE: See page 6 for specifications.
NOTE:   Assembled with scrub water gasket. For use on
tile or carpet floors.
NOTE:   Assembled with scrub water gasket. For use on
tile or carpet floors.
NOTE:   No additional capacity
with COM75.
7"
(178mm)
3 3/16"
(97mm)
3 1/16" HOLE SIZE POKE-THRU DEVICES
 Hole Size  Hole Size
 Minimum Maximum
 RC7AFFTC 3 1/16" (78mm) 3 1/8" (79mm)
 RC7STC 3 1/16" (78mm) 3 1/8" (79mm)
 ABPLUG3 3 1/16" (78mm) 3 1/8" (79mm)
 RC7CFFTC 3 1/16" (78mm) 3 1/8" (79mm)
Hole Size Chart
16 1/2"
(419mm)
NOTE:   Not designed to work with bare
concrete or terrazzo floors.
NOTE:   Not designed to work with bare concrete
or terrazzo floors.
NOTE:   Not designed to work with bare concrete or
terrazzo floors.
NOTE:   Not designed to work with bare
concrete or terrazzo floors.
NOTE:  Minimum floor covering thickness 1/8" (3.2mm).
6
F
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9FFS  Insert Stem with Disposable
Plate – Furniture feed insert
with one 1 1/4" and one 1/2"

through the floor, and a black
die-cast aluminum cover.
RC9AFFTC Poke-Thru Series Ordering Information
7"
(178mm)
NOTE: See page 6 for specifications.
7"
(178mm)
7"
(178mm)
3 3/16"
(97mm)
3 1/16" HOLE SIZE POKE-THRU DEVICES
14 7/16"
(367mm)
NOTE:   Service head is not to be
used as a junction box. All
power connections must
be made in a junction box
below (not supplied).
7
F
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9AM2STC  Insert Assembly with
Disposable Plate – Use with
RC9CM2TC Series cover to
complete installation.
 RC9CM2TCGY Furniture Feed Poke-Thru
 RC9CM2TCBK Cover Assembly – Complete
 RC9CM2TCAL with combination 1 1/4" and 2"
  trade size threaded conduit
  openings and closure plugs. Must
  be used with a conduit connector
  (not included) at the adapter
  assembly plate to maintain fire
  classification. Finish flange/cover
  assembly available in painted
  gray (GY), black (BK) and
  brushed aluminum (AL).
 RC7CFFTCGY Furniture Feed Poke-Thru
 RC7CFFTCBK Cover Assembly – Complete
 RC7CFFTCAL with one 3/4" trade size conduit
  and two 1/2" trade size adapters
  and closure plugs. Colors available
  in painted gray (GY), black (BK),
  and brushed aluminum (AL).
  Use with RC9AM2STC. Insert
  stem to form a complete
  poke-thru assembly
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 RC9AM2TCGY Furniture Feed Poke-Thru
 RC9AM2TCBK Assembled Unit – Complete
 RC9AM2TCAL with combination 1 1/4" and 2"
  trade size threaded conduit
  openings and closure plugs. Must
  be used with a conduit connector
  (not included) at the adapter